# 503940071 08/01/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3986726

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYAR	NCE:	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
JOE OTT			05/08/2015	
DENNIS M. MOURA		08/01/2016		
STANLEY J. FUNK		05/08/2014		
SHAWN STEMPINSKI			05/08/2014	
ROGER O. COFFEY		05/09/2014		
JOHN J. RUP JR.		05/09/2014		
LEXIA KIRONN		05/13/2014		
GARY A. SCHIRTZINGER		05/08/2014		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА			
Name:	UNITED	TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION		
Street Address:	10 FARM	I SPRINGS ROAD		
City:	FARMIN	GTON		
State/Country:	CONNE	CTICUT		
Postal Code:	06032			

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14707675

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:	(860)	606-9818
		e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent nat is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.
Phone:	860.4	70.4700
Email:	uspto	@osheagetz.com
Correspondent Name:	0''''S	HEA GETZ P.C.
Address Line 1:	10 W	ATERSIDE DRIVE, SUITE 205
Address Line 4:	FARM	/INGTON, CONNECTICUT 06032
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER	l:	1213-28163AA
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		RICHARD D. GETZ
SIGNATURE:		/rdg/

DATE SIGNED:	08/01/2016
Total Attachments: 9	
source=28163assgn_201608011340#pa	age1.tif
source=28163assgn_201608011340#pa	age2.tif
source=28163assgn_201608011340#pa	age3.tif
source=28163assgn_201608011340#pa	age4.tif
source=28163assgn_201608011340#pa	age5.tif
source=28163assgn_201608011340#pa	age6.tif
source=28163assgn_201608011340#pa	age7.tif
source=28163assgn_201608011340#pa	age8.tif
source=28163assgn_201608011340#pa	age9.tif

#### ASSIGNMENT

### THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH THAT:

WHEREAS, we, Joe Ott, resident of 5 Storrs Road, Enfield, CT 06082, Dennis M. Moura, resident of 25 Ellsworth Circle, South Windsor, CT 06074, Stanley J. Funk, resident of 150 Mountain Pond Road, Southington, CT 06489, Shawn Stempinski, resident of 12 Oakhurst Road, Simsbury, CT 06070, Roger O. Coffey, resident of 282 Hollister Way W, Glastonbury, CT 06033, John J. Rup, Jr., resident of 36 Fisher Hill Road, Willington, CT 06279, Lyutsia Dautova, resident of 177 New Britain Avenue, Rocky Hill, CT 06067, and Gary A. Schirtzinger, resident of 181 Overlook Road, Glastonbury, CT 06033, have invented improvements in

### SHROUDED CONDUIT FOR ARRANGING IN A FLUID FLOWPATH

for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, United Technologies Corporation, a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 1 Financial Plaza, Hartford, CT 06101, is desirous of acquiring an interest in said invention, said application and the Letters Patent to be issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR to each in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and set over, and do hereby sell, assign and set over to said corporation, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest to and in said invention in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, said United States application for Letters Patent therefor and in any non-provisional application that may claim said invention or priority to said application, and any divisional, continuation, and/or continuation-in-part thereof, and the Letters Patent when issued; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the Letters Patent based upon said application to said corporation as the assignees of our entire right, title and interest to and in the same, for the sole use and behoof of said corporation, its successors or assigns.

And we also hereby covenant and agree to sign all proper papers including divisional and other applications for patents and assignments thereof in the United States and application for patents and assignments in all countries foreign to the United States, and to

1

execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

day of May	
	Joe Ott / Multicology Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Dennis M. Moura

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Stanley J. Funk

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Shawn Stempinski

execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Joe Ott

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

1	day of _	August	<u>,2014</u> .
		0	Den AM Allow
			Dennis M. Moura
			Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Stanley J. Funk

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Shawn Stempinski

PATENT REEL: 039303 FRAME: 0969 execute all rightful oaths and to take any other proper action that may in the judgment of the said corporation be necessary for securing thereto full rights to said invention, all of the foregoing to be at the expense of said corporation.

;

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Joe Ott

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Dennis M. Moura

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

8th day of May	, 2014.
/	
	Stanley J. Funk
	Min Mung
	Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

8th day of	Max	, 2014.
		Min Merguli
		Shawn Stemplinski
		Witness:

PATENT REEL: 039303 FRAME: 0970

 $OM _{day of MAY}, 2014.$ 

Roger C Coffey

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

John J. Rup, Jr.

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Lyutsia Dautova

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Gary A. Schirtzinger

Witness:

3

O day of MAY, 2014.

Roger Q affey Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

John J. Rup, Jr.

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Lyutsia Dautova

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Gary A. Schirtzinger

PATENT REEL: 039303 FRAME: 0972

Witness:

3



4Q.,

#### IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Roger O. Coffey

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

Jday ofMAy	, 2014. (	Joh I:	-Riph.
	John J. Ru	ıp, Jr.	
	M	ite A.	Culern
	Witness:	-	V

J IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Lyutsia Dautova

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Gary A. Schirtzinger

Witness:

3

PATENT REEL: 039303 FRAME: 0973

\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Roger O. Coffey

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

John J. Rup, Jr.

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

<u>13</u> day of <u>Mory</u>, 2014.

4	kun	
Lyutsia Dautora		
Hin	Try X	
Witness:	, <u> </u>	

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_\_\_\_\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Gary A. Schirtzinger

Witness:

\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Roger O. Coffey

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_day of \_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

John J. Rup, Jr.

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

\_day of \_\_\_\_\_\_, 2014.

Lyutsia Dautova

Witness:

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this

08 day of <u>May</u>, 2014.

<u>Harry a. Schritzinger</u> Gary A. Schirtzinger <u>Miriam Meiman</u> Witness:

3

PATENT REEL: 039303 FRAME: 0975

### **RECORDED: 08/01/2016**